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Saturday, 8 May 2021
Morphettville

Fine

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

Main Track +2M 1200M To Wp, True Remainder. Mpks Track +2M 1000M To Wp,True Remainder Sectional

602M
Soft 5 R1-9
5.13 (Turf)

RACE 4

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-

Winner
Midnight Storm 70.60
Music Addition
Designer Chef

Malaise

Left Hand Man
Secret Vega

Too Good Too Hard
Calypso Reign
Stryke In Style
Debt Collector
Octane

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES ‘
RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS ‘

56.34 4518 34.12 22.88 1184

LATE SPLITS ‘

TOS800M | L1200 L1000 L800 L600
NP 44.84 33.82 2264 11.66
56.44 4524 3416 22.92 11.94
56.42 4510 34.08 22.76 11.74
56.16 44.70 33.68 2258 11.70
56.48 4544 3438 23.14 12.08
56.46 4520 34.14 22.92 11.94
56.16 44.66 33.60 11.58
56.14 44.72 33.70 22.60 11.78
56.02 44.48 33.42 22.46 11.56
56.42 45.00 33.92 22.74 11.76

56.62 4526 34.22 23.06 12.06

Race Summary:

MUSIC ADDITION begin well and found the lead easily in the early stages,
however LEFT HAND MAN burrowed through on its inside to hold the rail

. Race

favourite DESIGNER CHEF settled just behind the leaders albeit three wide

without cover. OCTANE and MALAISE appeared to have a good runs

throughout. MUSIC ADDITION was tough on speed only to be narrowly denied
victory by a good ride on MIDNIGHT STORM up the fence. DESIGNER CHEF was

gallant in finishing third after a wide luckless run. With STRYKE IN STYLE
finishing off well from the back with the best sectionals of the race.

PIR1200 PIR1000

PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200 L1000 L800O
5 5 5 3 3 11.18 BEENoZAN 11.18
1 2 1 11.20 11.08 11.24
2 3 5 11.32 11.02 11.32
7 7 6 ﬁm 11.10
3 2 1106 1124
4 4 4 11.26 11.06 11.22
9 9 9 11.50 11.06 11.14
8 11.42

11 11 11 11 11 11.54 11.06
8 8 8 8 10 11.42 11.08 11.18
6 6 6 6 7 11.36 11.04 11.16

10.98
10.98
11.02
10.88
11.06
10.98
10.88

10.98
11.00

11.66
11.94
11.74
11.70
12.08
11.94
11.58

11.76
12.06




