

Date: Saturday, 8 May 2021 Morphettville IVR © MEETING: INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING WEATHER Fine Bench Mark VR Figures WIND & TEMP Main Track +2M 1200M To Wp, True Remainder. Mpks Track +2M 1000M To Wp,True Remainder Sectional RAIL: IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES Soft 5 R1-9 TRACK RATING: PENTROMETER 5.13 (Turf) IRRIGATION RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS RAINFALL 56.34 45.18 34.12 22.88 11.84

Race Summary:

MUSIC ADDITION begin well and found the lead easily in the early stages, however LEFT HAND MAN burrowed through on its inside to hold the rail. Race favourite DESIGNER CHEF settled just behind the leaders albeit three wide without cover. OCTANE and MALAISE appeared to have a good runs throughout. MUSIC ADDITION was tough on speed only to be narrowly denied victory by a good ride on MIDNIGHT STORM up the fence. DESIGNER CHEF was gallant in finishing third after a wide luckless run. With STRYKE IN STYLE finishing off well from the back with the best sectionals of the race.

RACE 4 LATE SPLITS

Fin	DISTANCE	Winner	OFFTIME	IVRTIME	TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE	TO 800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	1200	Midnight Storm	70.60						56.02	44.84	33.82	22.64	11.66
2	1200	Music Addition							56.44	45.24	34.16	22.92	11.94
3	1200	Designer Chef							56.42	45.10	34.08	22.76	11.74
4	1200	Malaise							56.16	44.70	33.68	22.58	11.70
5	1200	Left Hand Man							56.48	45.44	34.38	23.14	12.08
6	1200	Secret Vega							56.46	45.20	34.14	22.92	11.94
7	1200	Too Good Too Hard							56.16	44.66	33.60	22.46	11.58
8	1200	Calypso Reign							56.14	44.72	33.70	22.60	11.78
9	1200	Stryke In Style							56.02	44.48	33.42	22.46	11.56
10	1200	Debt Collector							56.42	45.00	33.92	22.74	11.76
11	1200	Octane							56.62	45.26	34.22	23.06	12.06
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													
24													

PIR1200	PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
	5	5	5	3	3		11.18	11.02	11.18	10.98	11.66
	1	2	2	2	1		11.20	11.08	11.24	10.98	11.94
	2	3	3	5	5		11.32	11.02	11.32	11.02	11.74
	7	7	7	7	6		11.46	11.02	11.10	10.88	11.70
	3	1	1	1	2		11.04	11.06	11.24	11.06	12.08
	4	4	4	4	4		11.26	11.06	11.22	10.98	11.94
	9	9	9	10	9		11.50	11.06	11.14	10.88	11.58
	10	10	10	9	8		11.42	11.02	11.10	10.82	11.78
	11	11	11	11	11		11.54	11.06	10.96	10.90	11.56
	8	8	8	8	10		11.42	11.08	11.18	10.98	11.76
	6	6	6	6	7		11.36	11.04	11.16	11.00	12.06